

30.10.2018

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 531640, Security ID: SICL

Sub: Inter se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform you that Mr. Ashok Kumar Goswami, being a part of Promoter/Promoter Group of **Suvidha Infraestate Corporation Limited** (herein after referred to as "the Company") intends to acquire 10,000 (0.11%) Equity Shares by way of purchase from Mr. Abhishek A Goswami being a part of Promoter/Promoter Group as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of Transaction on or After	person (belonging to Promoter/		shares to be acquired	% of Holding
1.	On or after 30.10.2018	Abhishek A Goswami	Ashok Kumar Goswami	10,000	0.11%



The above is an 'inter se transfer' of shares in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above transfer, the Equity Shareholding of Ashok Kumar Goswami in the company will increase from 95,440 Equity Shares (1.07%) to 1,05,440 Equity Shares (1.18%).

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transfer, shall remains the same (detail individually enclosed).

In this connection the necessary disclosure under regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format received from Ashok Kumar Goswami and the Promoter Group of the company i.e. Suvidha Infraestate Corporation Limited is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

AHMEDABAD

It is for your information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR SUVIDHA INFAESTATE CORPORATION LIMITED

Kishore Kumar Goswami

Managing Director

DIN: 00289644

Encl.: As above

30.10.2018

From:

Ashok Kumar Goswami (Acquirer)

1, Samarpan Bunglows,
B/h Satyagrah Chhavani,
Opp. H.P. Petrol Pump
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.
Gujarat - 380 054

To
BSE Limited,
Regd. Office: Floor-25
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

AND

Company Secretary, Suvidha Infraestate Corporation Limited, A 305-306 Krishna Complex, Opp. Devashish School, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad Gujarat 380 054

Scrip Code: 531640, Security ID: SICL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Inter se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ashok Kumar Goswami, being a part of Promoter/Promoter Group of Suvidha Infraestate Corporation Limited (herein after referred to as "the Company") intends to acquire 10,000 (0.11%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of purchase from Mr. Abhishek A Goswami being a part of Promoter/Promoter Group as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of Transaction on or After	Lacion Ping	(belonging Promoter/ Promoter	to Group) –	shares to	% of Holding
1.	On or after 30.10.2018	Abhishek A Goswami	Ashok Goswami	Kumar	10,000	0.11%

The above is an 'inter se transfer' of shares in terms of Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above transfer, the Equity Shareholding of Ashok Kumar Goswami in the company will increase from 95,440 Equity Shares (1.07%) to 1,05,440 Equity Shares (1.18%).

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transfer, shall remains the same (detail individually enclosed).

In this connection the necessary disclosure under regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Ashok Kumar Goswami

(Acquirer)

DIN: 00289515

Encl.: As above

Suvidha Infraestate Corporation Ltd.

(Mg. Director/Director)

Kishore Kumar Goswami Managing Director

DIN: 00289644

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUVIDHA INFRAÇOTA
2.	Non- 64	CORPORATION LIMITED
۷.	Name of the acquirer(s)	ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature or relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition	
	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	ABHISHEK A GOSWAMI
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 30.10.2018
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	10000
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	
	f Potional '	proviso(i) to regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEF
5	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	SAST Regulations. Inter se Transfer of Shares among the
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	SAST Regulations.
6.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open	Inter se Transfer of Shares among the promoter & promoter group.
6.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	SAST Regulations. Inter se Transfer of Shares among th promoter & promoter group. Reg 10(1)(a)(i)

	applicable.						
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	complied disclosure the Ta (correspondence)	/ will co e requirement akeover anding provi	nsferor and transferee hav will comply with applicable equirements in Chapter V cover Regulations, 201 and provisions of the repealed gulations 1997)			
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	I hereby declare that all the condition specified under regulation 10(1)(a) we respect to exemptions has been discomplied with.			1)(a) with		
11.	Shareholding details	prop	re the osed action	After proportransa	osed		
		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	53,15,090	59.75%	53,25,090	59.86%		
	- Seller (s)	10,000	0.11%	0	0		
	TOTAL	53,25,090	59.86%	53,25,090	59.86%		

Date: 30.10.2018 Place: Ahmedabad ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI

SUVIDHA INFRAESTATE CORPORATION LIMITED SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

Name of the Shareholder		Before the proposed Transaction		Proposed Transaction	Inter-Se	After the proposed transaction	
		No. of shares/ Voting Rights	%w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares/ Voting Rights	%w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares/ Voting Rights	%w.r.t total share capital of TC
Acqu	irer and PACs (other than ')*						
1	Anupkumar K Goswami	125360	1.41			125360	1.41
2	Kishore Krishnakumar Goswami	113510	1.28			113510	1.28
3	Ashok Kumar Goswami	95440	1.07	(+) 10000	(+) 0.11	105440	1.18
4	Nand Kumar Goswami	54510	0.61			54510	0.61
5	Abhishek A Goswami	10000	0.11	(-) 10000	(-) 0.11	0	0
6	Abhijeet Ashok Kumar Goswami	10000	0.11			10000	0.11
7	Ritaben Anupbhai Goswami	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
8	Ilaben N Goswami	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
9	Dolly Kishorekumar Goswami	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
10	Urmiben Ashokkumar Goswami	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
11	Ashok Kumar Goswami Huf	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
12	Nand Kumar Goswami Huf	5000	0.06			5000	0.06
13	Neeraj Goswami	4510	0.05			4510	0.05
14	Vishal Goswami	10	0.00			10	0.00
15	Sahyadri Finstock Private Limited	1872650	21.05			1872650	21.05
16	Oasis Investment Private Limited	1608000	18.08			1608000	18.08
17	Lake End Investment Finance Private Limited	928700	10.44			928700	10.44
18	Vishal Capital Trust Private Limited	248900	2.80			248900	2.80

	TOTAL	5325090	59.86	(+) 10000 (-) 10000	(+) 0.11 (-) 0.11	5325090	59.86
19	Envy Capital Trust Private Limited	223500	2.51			223500	2.51

Date: 30.10.2018 Place: Ahmedabad

ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI